
Championnat de France FFSA des Circuits - Lédenon GT Series

21 - 24 September 2023

Championnat de France F4

Classification on the best lap

Final Classification

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Chronométrage officiel ITS Events

Printed : 22/09/2023 16:48

Start : 15:00, End : 15:48

1 PEUGEOT Enzo FRA 26.779 24.176 30.731 18 16 - - 139.0 1:21.429

2 FOSTER Kevin CAN 26.754 24.201 30.760 9 6 0.029 0.029 139.0 1:21.559

3 REIS Max GER 26.690 24.114 30.921 17 16 0.039 0.010 139.0 1:21.725

4 RICHER Enzo FRA 26.686 24.164 30.941 17 16 0.105 0.066 138.9 1:21.765

5 ANDRIOLO Romain FRA 26.703 24.359 30.730 18 6 0.106 0.001 138.9 1:21.532

6 ALBERTO Paul FRA 26.716 24.103 30.981 17 6 0.114 0.008 138.8 1:21.664

7 GILTAIRE Evan FRA 26.709 24.177 30.996 18 13 0.196 0.082 138.7 1:21.652

8 STEVENHEYDENS Yani BEL 26.719 24.192 31.028 18 16 0.253 0.057 138.6 1:21.856

9 DUNA Andreï ROU 26.854 24.244 30.925 15 14 0.337 0.084 138.5 1:22.019

10 YAMAKOSHI Hiyu JPN 26.773 24.131 31.122 18 17 0.340 0.003 138.5 1:21.868

11 LEUNG Jason CAN 26.855 - - 14 12 0.428 0.088 138.3 1:22.019

12 KALENDER Tom GER 26.906 24.240 31.018 17 5 0.478 0.050 138.2 1:21.914

13 PIERRE Edgar FRA 26.752 24.312 31.134 17 5 0.512 0.034 138.2 1:22.180

14 BERRY Garrett USA 26.872 24.230 31.137 18 15 0.553 0.041 138.1 1:22.106

15 SCHULZ Karel FRA 27.053 24.232 30.981 18 18 0.580 0.027 138.1 1:22.091

16 PORTE RUIZ Frank AND 26.789 24.342 31.204 12 12 0.649 0.069 137.9 1:22.137

17 CLOSMENIL Adrien FRA 26.943 24.271 31.207 11 7 0.735 0.086 137.8 1:22.292

18 WIEBELHAUS Finn GER 26.878 24.286 31.303 17 16 0.781 0.046 137.7 1:22.417

19 MEGNA Leonardo ITA 26.927 24.339 31.220 11 10 0.800 0.019 137.7 1:22.429

20 SCHLESSER Louis FRA 26.911 24.379 31.206 18 16 0.810 0.010 137.7 1:22.474

21 LOPEZ Pol ESP 27.031 24.310 31.180 18 16 0.835 0.025 137.6 1:22.465

22 DIAZ BALESTEIRO Joao Paulo COL 26.867 24.524 31.178 16 16 0.883 0.048 137.6 1:22.385

23 DOYLE-PARFAIT Gabriel GBR 27.196 24.296 31.120 17 5 0.926 0.043 137.5 1:22.293

24 VESELAHO Yaroslav UKR 27.053 24.517 31.139 17 14 1.023 0.097 137.3 1:22.543

25 BORGNA Edouard FRA 27.061 24.493 31.484 17 16 1.352 0.329 136.8 1:23.038

26 SAVU Luca ROU 27.225 24.723 31.251 17 15 1.513 0.161 136.5 1:22.937

LAST LAP TIME CAR 95 CANCELLED / BEST SECTEUR UNDER YELLOW
CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR 46  CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T10
CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR 27 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T8
CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR 27 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T8
CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR 9 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T8
LAST LAP TIME CAR 5 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T14
LAST LAP TIME CAR   46 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T14
CURRENT LAP TIME CAR  26  CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T8
LAST LAP TIME CAR   26 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T14
CURRENT LAP TIME CAR  5  CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T8
CURRENT LAP TIME CAR  14  CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T8
CURRENT LAP TIME CAR  9  CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T8
CURRENT LAP TIME CAR  61 ANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T8
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Championnat de France FFSA des Circuits - Lédenon GT Series

21 - 24 September 2023

Championnat de France F4

Merge on 2nd best lap

Final Classification

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Chronométrage officiel ITS Events

Printed : 22/09/2023 16:50

1 PEUGEOT Enzo FRA 1:21.755 - -

2 FOSTER Kevin CAN 1:21.768 0.013 0.013

3 ANDRIOLO Romain FRA 1:21.826 0.071 0.058

4 ALBERTO Paul FRA 1:21.840 0.085 0.014

5 GILTAIRE Evan FRA 1:21.927 0.172 0.087

6 RICHER Enzo FRA 1:21.972 0.217 0.045

7 REIS Max GER 1:22.054 0.299 0.082

8 STEVENHEYDENS Yani BEL 1:22.065 0.310 0.011

9 YAMAKOSHI Hiyu JPN 1:22.128 0.373 0.063

10 KALENDER Tom GER 1:22.164 0.409 0.036

11 LEUNG Jason CAN 1:22.178 0.423 0.014

12 DUNA Andreï ROU 1:22.251 0.496 0.073

13 BERRY Garrett USA 1:22.292 0.537 0.041

14 SCHULZ Karel FRA 1:22.334 0.579 0.042

15 PIERRE Edgar FRA 1:22.335 0.580 0.001

16 PORTE RUIZ Frank AND 1:22.406 0.651 0.071

17 CLOSMENIL Adrien FRA 1:22.479 0.724 0.073

18 SCHLESSER Louis FRA 1:22.572 0.817 0.093

19 WIEBELHAUS Finn GER 1:22.602 0.847 0.030

20 DOYLE-PARFAIT Gabriel GBR 1:22.626 0.871 0.024

21 LOPEZ Pol ESP 1:22.664 0.909 0.038

22 DIAZ BALESTEIRO Joao Paulo COL 1:22.671 0.916 0.007

23 MEGNA Leonardo ITA 1:22.674 0.919 0.003

24 VESELAHO Yaroslav UKR 1:22.906 1.151 0.232

25 BORGNA Edouard FRA 1:23.331 1.576 0.425

26 SAVU Luca ROU 1:23.432 1.677 0.101

LAST LAP TIME CAR 95 CANCELLED / BEST SECTEUR UNDER YELLOW
CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR 46  CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T10
CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR 27 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T8
CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR 27 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T8
CURRENT  LAP TIME CAR 9 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T8
LAST LAP TIME CAR 5 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T14
LAST LAP TIME CAR   46 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T14
CURRENT LAP TIME CAR  26  CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T8
LAST LAP TIME CAR   26 CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T14
CURRENT LAP TIME CAR  5  CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T8
CURRENT LAP TIME CAR  14  CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T8
CURRENT LAP TIME CAR  9  CANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T8
CURRENT LAP TIME CAR  61 ANCELLED TRACK LIMITS AT T8

Page : 1 / 1



Championnat de France FFSA des Circuits - Lédenon GT Series

21 - 24 September 2023

Championnat de France F4

Classification on the total laps

Final Classification

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Chronométrage officiel ITS Events

Printed : 23/09/2023 11:59

Start : 09:09, Finish flag : 09:31

1 PEUGEOT Enzo FRA 00:21:57.678 16 - - 1:21.592 9 139.2

2 FOSTER Kevin CAN 00:21:58.607 16 0.929 0.929 1:21.647 7 139.1

3 REIS Max GER 00:22:04.798 16 7.120 6.191 1:21.792 6 138.9

4 RICHER Enzo FRA 00:22:04.863 16 7.185 0.065 1:21.672 12 139.1

5 ANDRIOLO Romain FRA 00:22:05.434 16 7.756 0.571 1:21.878 13 138.7

6 GILTAIRE Evan FRA 00:22:06.021 16 8.343 0.587 1:21.904 5 138.7

7 ALBERTO Paul FRA 00:22:14.248 16 16.570 8.227 1:21.922 7 138.6

8 STEVENHEYDENS Yani BEL 00:22:16.886 16 19.208 2.638 1:22.188 5 138.2

9 DUNA Andreï ROU 00:22:19.570 16 21.892 2.684 1:22.521 11 137.6

10 KALENDER Tom GER 00:22:21.180 16 23.502 1.610 1:22.571 11 137.5

11 BERRY Garrett USA 00:22:23.199 16 25.521 2.019 1:22.627 10 137.5

12 DOYLE-PARFAIT Gabriel GBR 00:22:24.349 16 26.671 1.150 1:22.718 11 137.3

13 LOPEZ Pol ESP 00:22:27.839 16 30.161 3.490 1:22.877 14 137.0

14 PORTE RUIZ Frank AND 00:22:29.264 16 31.586 1.425 1:22.892 11 137.0

15 MEGNA Leonardo ITA 00:22:29.324 16 31.646 0.060 1:22.807 11 137.2

16 WIEBELHAUS Finn GER 00:22:29.906 16 32.228 0.582 1:22.733 6 137.3

17 SCHLESSER Louis FRA 00:22:30.358 16 32.680 0.452 1:22.913 11 137.0

18 SAVU Luca ROU 00:22:34.058 16 36.380 3.700 1:23.075 6 136.7

19 DIAZ BALESTEIRO Joao Paulo COL 00:22:34.210 16 36.532 0.152 1:22.800 6 137.2

20 VESELAHO Yaroslav UKR 00:22:34.876 16 37.198 0.666 1:22.954 5 136.9

21 BORGNA Edouard FRA 00:22:38.774 16 41.096 3.898 1:23.017 6 136.8

22 PIERRE Edgar FRA 00:23:00.267 16 1:02.589 21.493 1:22.417 11 137.8

23 LEUNG Jason CAN 00:08:31.188 6 10 Lp. 10 Lp. 1:22.759 5 137.2

24 SCHULZ Karel FRA 00:08:31.772 6 10 Lp. 0.584 1:22.695 6 137.3

25 YAMAKOSHI Hiyu JPN 00:06:20.109 3 13 Lp. 3 Lp. 1:22.989 3 136.9

26 CLOSMENIL Adrien FRA - 0 - - - 0 -
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Championnat de France FFSA des Circuits - Lédenon GT Series

21 - 24 September 2023

Championnat de France F4

Classification on the total laps

Final Classification

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Chronométrage officiel ITS Events

Printed : 23/09/2023 19:53

Start : 15:34, Finish flag : 15:56

1 STEVENHEYDENS Yani BEL 00:21:32.868 14 - - 1:21.674 9 139.1

2 YAMAKOSHI Hiyu JPN 00:21:35.008 14 2.140 2.140 1:21.969 7 138.6

3 GILTAIRE Evan FRA 00:21:39.414 14 6.546 4.406 1:22.361 5 137.9

4 ALBERTO Paul FRA 00:21:39.736 14 6.868 0.322 1:22.297 7 138.0

5 RICHER Enzo FRA 00:21:40.834 14 7.966 1.098 1:22.235 12 138.1

6 FOSTER Kevin CAN 00:21:46.719 14 13.851 5.885 1:22.534 8 137.6

7 PEUGEOT Enzo FRA 00:21:50.204 14 17.336 3.485 1:22.915 8 137.0

8 REIS Max GER 00:21:52.989 14 20.121 2.785 1:23.026 11 136.8

9 WIEBELHAUS Finn GER 00:21:53.198 14 20.330 0.209 1:22.681 12 137.4

10 ANDRIOLO Romain FRA 00:21:48.226 14 15.358 - 1:22.252 7 138.1

11 KALENDER Tom GER 00:21:54.042 14 21.174 5.816 1:22.914 8 137.0

12 LEUNG Jason CAN 00:21:54.257 14 21.389 0.215 1:22.762 7 137.2

13 DOYLE-PARFAIT Gabriel GBR 00:21:54.703 14 21.835 0.446 1:22.613 8 137.5

14 PIERRE Edgar FRA 00:21:55.115 14 22.247 0.412 1:22.933 7 136.9

15 MEGNA Leonardo ITA 00:21:57.116 14 24.248 2.001 1:23.118 8 136.6

16 DUNA Andreï ROU 00:21:55.544 14 22.676 - 1:22.487 8 137.7

17 SAVU Luca ROU 00:21:57.909 14 25.041 2.365 1:22.965 11 136.9

18 LOPEZ Pol ESP 00:21:58.911 14 26.043 1.002 1:23.378 10 136.2

19 PORTE-RUIZ Frank AND 00:21:59.195 14 26.327 0.284 1:22.890 13 137.0

20 SCHLESSER Louis FRA 00:22:01.851 14 28.983 2.656 1:23.203 10 136.5

21 VESELAHO Yaroslav UKR 00:22:02.918 14 30.050 1.067 1:23.690 9 135.7

22 BORGNA Edouard FRA 00:22:05.801 14 32.933 2.883 1:23.663 9 135.8

23 DIAZ BALESTEIRO Joao Paulo COL 00:22:18.782 14 45.914 12.981 1:23.254 11 136.4

24 BERRY Garrett USA 00:10:47.839 6 8 Lp. 8 Lp. 1:24.639 4 134.2

25 CLOSMENIL Adrien FRA 00:12:39.578 5 9 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:22.339 3 137.9

26 SCHULZ Karel FRA - 0 - - - 0 -

Car n°16 : penalty of 3 places at the finish of the race 2, Stewards' decision N°2 refers
Car n°10 : penalty of 1 places at the finish of the race 2, Stewards' decision N°3 refers
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Championnat de France FFSA des Circuits - Lédenon GT Series

21 - 24 September 2023

Championnat de France F4

Classification on the total laps

Final Classification

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Chronométrage officiel ITS Events

Printed : 24/09/2023 13:06

Start : 10:09, Finish flag : 10:38

1 PEUGEOT Enzo FRA 00:28:55.803 11 - - 1:22.150 10 138.3 0

2 FOSTER Kevin CAN 00:28:56.783 11 0.980 0.980 1:22.130 10 138.3 0

3 GILTAIRE Evan FRA 00:28:57.101 11 1.298 0.318 1:21.925 10 138.6 0

4 YAMAKOSHI Hiyu JPN 00:28:59.389 11 3.586 2.288 1:22.327 11 138.0 0

5 ANDRIOLO Romain FRA 00:29:00.453 11 4.650 1.064 1:22.509 11 137.7 0

6 RICHER Enzo FRA 00:29:00.922 11 5.119 0.469 1:22.543 11 137.6 0

7 CLOSMENIL Adrien FRA 00:29:03.509 11 7.706 2.587 1:22.445 11 137.8 0

8 BERRY Garrett USA 00:29:05.151 11 9.348 1.642 1:23.441 11 136.1 0

9 DUNA Andreï ROU 00:29:05.832 11 10.029 0.681 1:23.635 11 135.8 0

10 LOPEZ Pol ESP 00:29:06.463 11 10.660 0.631 1:23.902 11 135.4 0

11 WIEBELHAUS Finn GER 00:29:06.770 11 10.967 0.307 1:23.553 10 135.9 0

12 DIAZ BALESTEIRO Joao Paulo COL 00:29:07.328 11 11.525 0.558 1:23.616 10 135.8 0

13 SAVU Luca ROU 00:29:08.378 11 12.575 1.050 1:23.867 11 135.4 0

14 VESELAHO Yaroslav UKR 00:29:08.561 11 12.758 0.183 1:23.416 11 136.2 0

15 BORGNA Edouard FRA 00:29:09.894 11 14.091 1.333 1:23.779 11 135.6 0

16 LEUNG Jason CAN 00:29:33.287 11 37.484 23.393 1:23.201 11 136.5 30

17 SCHULZ Karel FRA 00:27:41.352 10 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:24.408 9 134.6 0

18 KALENDER Tom GER 00:26:16.279 9 2 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:25.307 9 133.1 0

19 REIS Max GER 00:09:13.014 4 7 Lp. 5 Lp. 2:15.756 3 83.6 0

20 PIERRE Edgar FRA 00:09:14.176 4 7 Lp. 1.162 2:16.658 3 83.1 0

21 PORTE-RUIZ Frank AND 00:09:14.485 4 7 Lp. 0.309 2:16.637 3 83.1 0

22 DOYLE-PARFAIT Gabriel GBR 00:09:15.631 4 7 Lp. 1.146 2:15.187 3 84.0 0

23 MEGNA Leonardo ITA 00:09:18.386 4 7 Lp. 2.755 2:12.691 3 85.6 0

24 ALBERTO Paul FRA - 0 - - - 0 - 0

25 STEVENHEYDENS Yani BEL - 0 - - - 0 - 0

26 SCHLESSER Louis FRA - 0 - - - 0 - 0

Car n°89 : Drive-through penalty (30 Seconds added to the total elapsed time), Stewards' decision N°5 refers
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